IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SPANISH HILLS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,

Appellant,

vs.

SAMUEL BOYD,

Respondent.

No. 50941

FILED

MAR 0 6 2008

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY 5. Yours

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the motion for voluntary dismissal filed on February 19, 2008, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

RV. Though H

cc: Hon. Sally L. Loehrer, District Judge Nathaniel J. Reed, Settlement Judge Alverson Taylor Mortensen & Sanders Andrew M. Leavitt Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947